

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 18-064
Construction of Sansbury Boulevard from Grand Estates Drive to Williams Way
Boulevard for Fort Bend County Project 13111

Recommended: Unitas Construction, Inc. \$2,324,077.00
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project 13111

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Unitas Construction, Inc. Cypress	\$2,324,077.00	180	Yes
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire	\$2,363,031.26	180	
Rodriguez Construction Group LLC Stafford	\$2,420,000.00	182	
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond	\$2,422,387.02	182	
TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$2,649,383.46	180	
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$2,807,115.20	182	
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC Kingwood	\$2,810,984.00	182	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman	\$2,912,430.05	182	
Durwood Greene Construction Stafford	\$3,189,598.00	182	
Harris Construction Company, Ltd. Houston	\$3,307,594.80	182	
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood	Disqualified: Provided expired insurance.		
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston	Disqualified: Provided expired insurance.		

BID TABLUATION

Project Name:

Sansbury Boulevard from Williams Way Blvd to Grand Estates Dr

Bid No:

18-064

Project No:

13111

Date to Advertise:

5/22/2018

Bid Opening Date:

					Engineer's Estimate		Avg of Three Low Bidders		Unitas Construction		Hurtado Construction Company		Rodriguez Construction Group, LLC		Allgood Construction Co., Inc.	
					Grand Total=	\$ 2,598,445.50	Grand Total=	\$ 2,369,036.09	Grand Total=	\$ 2,324,077.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,363,031.26	Grand Total=	\$ 2,420,000.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,422,387.02
Item No	Spec No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK															
1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	29	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 73,718.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 141,404.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 250,125.00
2	104	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	33	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 35.96	\$ 1,186.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 34.88	\$ 1,151.04	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 379.50
3	104	Remove Existing Curb	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 123.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50
4	130	Borrow	CY	13013	\$ 12.00	\$ 156,156.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 174,287.45	\$ 15.00	\$ 195,195.00	\$ 14.58	\$ 189,729.54	\$ 10.60	\$ 137,937.80	\$ 8.05	\$ 104,754.65
5	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	5782	\$ 10.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 35,462.93	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,256.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 17,230.36	\$ 7.42	\$ 42,902.44	\$ 2.88	\$ 16,652.16
Subtotal						\$ 286,940.00		\$ 284,778.06		\$ 282,761.00		\$ 247,314.94		\$ 324,258.24		\$ 372,198.81
B	PAVING															
6	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	18,084	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 51,057.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,252.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 53,890.32	\$ 2.49	\$ 45,029.16	\$ 2.53	\$ 45,752.52
7	221	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 8% by Dry Weight)	TON	478	\$ 180.00	\$ 86,040.00	\$ 183.20	\$ 87,569.60	\$ 182.00	\$ 86,996.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 94,644.00	\$ 169.60	\$ 81,068.80	\$ 182.85	\$ 87,402.30
8	360	Reinforced Concrete for Pavement and Driveways (8" Thick)	SY	16,881	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,012,860.00	\$ 47.47	\$ 801,284.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 793,407.00	\$ 50.88	\$ 858,905.28	\$ 44.52	\$ 751,542.12	\$ 45.93	\$ 775,344.33
9	TXDOT 450	Pedestrian Rail	LF	438	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 145.43	\$ 63,699.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 48,749.40	\$ 117.30	\$ 51,377.40
10	TXDOT 544	SGT TYP II	EA	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,032.67	\$ 8,130.67	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 13,992.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 14,260.00
11	516	Flex Beam Guardrail including mow strip	LF	405	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 39.27	\$ 15,904.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 29.88	\$ 12,101.40	\$ 52.93	\$ 21,436.65	\$ 63.25	\$ 25,616.25
12	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Terminal Section (Blunt End)	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 191.33	\$ 765.33	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 3,450.00
13	530	Concrete Curb	LF	10,916	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,748.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 29,218.49	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,290.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 31,438.08	\$ 2.65	\$ 28,927.40	\$ 2.53	\$ 27,617.48
14	535	Concrete Median Pavement (6" Thick)	SY	24	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 57.33	\$ 1,375.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.98	\$ 1,655.52	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,656.00
15	536	Coloring Concrete Median (Black)	SY	24	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14.69	\$ 352.64	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.88	\$ 213.12	\$ 21.20	\$ 508.80	\$ 5.75	\$ 138.00
Subtotal						\$ 1,256,003.00		\$ 1,059,358.68		\$ 1,061,866.00		\$ 1,121,987.72		\$ 994,222.33		\$ 1,032,614.28
C	STORM SEWER															
16	429	Trench Safety System	LF	2327	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,574.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,163.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,233.31	\$ 0.12	\$ 279.24
17	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (24")	LF	1631	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,015.00	\$ 63.36	\$ 103,340.16	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,170.00	\$ 68.88	\$ 112,343.28	\$ 51.20	\$ 83,507.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 97,860.00
18	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (30")	LF	391	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 76.10	\$ 29,753.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 82.88	\$ 32,406.08	\$ 65.41	\$ 25,575.31	\$ 76.67	\$ 29,977.97
19	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (36")	LF	244	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 104.78	\$ 25,565.51	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 108.88	\$ 26,566.72	\$ 95.45	\$ 23,289.80	\$ 103.28	\$ 25,200.32
20	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe-Pre-Coated-Galvanized (16 Gauge) (24")	LF	61	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 69.14	\$ 4,217.34	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 73.88	\$ 4,506.68	\$ 53.53	\$ 3,265.33	\$ 51.75	\$ 3,156.75
21	463	Precast SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (P)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00
22	471	Precast Concrete Manhole (All Depths)	EA	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 22,022.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 19,096.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 25,970.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 14,490.00
23	471	Precast Concrete Manhole on Reinforced Concrete Box	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,079.33	\$ 6,238.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00
24	472	Precast Concrete Type 'B-B' Inlet (Modified)(All Depths)	EA	12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,595.33	\$ 43,144.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 45,456.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 41,976.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 22,080.00
25	480	Concrete Box Culvert (5' X 4')	LF	535	\$ 250.00	\$ 133,750.00	\$ 277.92	\$ 148,687.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 270.88	\$ 144,920.80	\$ 262.88	\$ 140,640.80	\$ 298.30	\$ 159,590.50
26	480	Concrete Box Culvert (10' X 5')	LF	500	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 611.71	\$ 305,853.33	\$ 620.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 620.88	\$ 310,440.00	\$ 594.24	\$ 297,120.00	\$ 694.90	\$ 347,450.00
27	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	CY	174	\$ 440.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 488.83	\$ 85,055.84	\$ 550.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 428.88	\$ 74,625.12	\$ 487.60	\$ 84,842.40	\$ 586.50	\$ 102,051.00
28	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	CY	172	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 104.46	\$ 17,967.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 80.88	\$ 13,911.36	\$ 132.50	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 162.15	\$ 27,889.80
29	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=9 FT)(LW=175 FT)	EA	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 70,409.00	\$ 70,409.00	\$ 45,001.00	\$ 45,001.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 108,226.00	\$ 108,226.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
30	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=9.5 FT)(LW=18 FT)	EA	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28,808.00	\$ 28,808.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,888.00	\$ 10,888.00	\$ 69,536.00	\$ 69,536.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00
31	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6.5 FT)(LW=87 FT)	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
32	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6.5 FT)(LW=115 FT)	EA	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 44,339.33	\$ 44,339.33	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,888.00	\$ 48,888.00	\$ 64,130.00	\$ 64,130.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00
Subtotal						\$ 997,242.00		\$ 980,159.23		\$ 925,134.50		\$ 951,691.04		\$ 1,063,652.15		\$ 974,465.58

BID TABLUATION

Project Name:

Sansbury Boulevard from Williams Way Blvd to Grand Estates Dr

Bid No:

18-064

Project No:

13111

Date to Advertise:

5/22/2018

Bid Opening Date:

					Engineer's Estimate		Avg of Three Low Bidders		Unitas Construction		Hurtado Construction Company		Rodriguez Construction Group, LLC		Allgood Construction Co., Inc.	
					Grand Total=	\$ 2,598,445.50	Grand Total=	\$ 2,369,036.09	Grand Total=	\$ 2,324,077.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,363,031.26	Grand Total=	\$ 2,420,000.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,422,387.02
Item No	Spec No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
D	SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS															
33	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 340.50	\$ 1,021.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 874.50	\$ 396.75	\$ 1,190.25
34	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	398	\$ 1.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 290.54	\$ 0.70	\$ 278.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 318.40	\$ 0.69	\$ 274.62	\$ 0.63	\$ 250.74
35	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Apply (15' over 40')	LF	2074	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,569.33	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,659.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,617.72	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,431.06	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,555.50
36	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	514	\$ 1.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 649.35	\$ 1.10	\$ 565.40	\$ 1.58	\$ 812.12	\$ 1.11	\$ 570.54	\$ 1.15	\$ 591.10
37	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	420	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,419.60	\$ 2.12	\$ 890.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 966.00
38	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	278	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 5.59	\$ 1,553.09	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 1,495.64	\$ 4.88	\$ 1,356.64	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,487.30
39	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Apply	EA	6	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 861.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 828.00
40	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Apply	EA	6	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 129.97	\$ 779.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 121.90	\$ 731.40	\$ 132.25	\$ 793.50
41	663	Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (W)	EA	67	\$ 4.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 232.27	\$ 4.50	\$ 301.50	\$ 3.78	\$ 253.26	\$ 2.12	\$ 142.04	\$ 2.59	\$ 173.53
42	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	205	\$ 4.50	\$ 922.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 834.35	\$ 4.50	\$ 922.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 760.55	\$ 4.03	\$ 826.15
43	663	Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yellow)	LF	980	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 1,084.53	\$ 1.01	\$ 989.80	\$ 0.98	\$ 960.40	\$ 1.33	\$ 1,303.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,029.00
Subtotal						\$ 12,459.50		\$ 10,107.76		\$ 10,520.00		\$ 10,673.14		\$ 9,130.15		\$ 9,691.07
E	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN															
44	671	Traffic Control	MO	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10,350.00
Subtotal						\$ 9,000.00		\$ 5,190.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 4,770.00		\$ 10,350.00
F	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN															
45	162	Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb)	SY	1609	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,436.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 6,237.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,436.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 8,012.82	\$ 2.65	\$ 4,263.85	\$ 3.74	\$ 6,017.66
46	165	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	4.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 5,414.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 6,109.38
47	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (Install, remove and replace)	LF	2646	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 4,066.02	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 3,386.88	\$ 1.33	\$ 3,519.18	\$ 1.44	\$ 3,810.24
48	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I, with Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	23	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 1,285.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 1,097.10	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,190.25
49	724	Stablized Construction Access (TY I)	SY	269	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 4,262.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 2,926.72	\$ 11.66	\$ 3,136.54	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,093.50
50	Project Manual	TD PES General Permit No. TXR150000; Notice of Intent(NOI) Application Fee (\$325) (Contractor's NOI)	LS	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 686.65	\$ 686.65	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 846.96	\$ 846.96	\$ 373.75	\$ 373.75
51	750	Rock Filter Dams (Type 2)	LF	215	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34.83	\$ 7,489.17	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,697.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,472.50
Subtotal						\$ 36,801.00		\$ 29,442.35		\$ 37,795.50		\$ 26,564.42		\$ 23,967.13		\$ 23,067.28

BID TABLUATION

Project Name:

Sansbury Boulevard from Williams Way Blvd to Grand Estates Dr

Bid No:

18-064

Project No:

13111

Date to Advertise:

5/22/2018

Bid Opening Date:

					TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc.		ISI Contracting, Inc.		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Triple B Services, LLP		Durwood Greene Construction Company		Harris Construction Company, LTD	
					Grand Total=	\$ 2,649,383.46	Grand Total=	\$ 2,807,115.20	Grand Total=	\$ 2,810,984.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,912,430.05	Grand Total=	\$ 3,189,598.00	Grand Total=	\$ 3,307,594.80
Item No	Spec No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK															
1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	29	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 149,089.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 79,750.00
2	104	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	33	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 1,575.75
3	104	Remove Existing Curb	LF	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 837.50
4	130	Borrow	CY	13013	\$ 18.00	\$ 234,234.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 266,766.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 273,273.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 244,644.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 195,195.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 208,208.00
5	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	5782	\$ 15.00	\$ 86,730.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 75,166.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,237.00
Subtotal						\$ 473,925.00		\$ 559,581.50		\$ 402,796.00		\$ 326,374.40		\$ 474,075.00		\$ 310,608.25
B	PAVING															
6	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	18,084	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 144,672.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 37,976.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 60,581.40
7	221	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 8% by Dry Weight)	TON	478	\$ 182.00	\$ 86,996.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 81,260.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 86,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 88,430.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 90,820.00
8	360	Reinforced Concrete for Pavement and Driveways (8" Thick)	SY	16,881	\$ 48.00	\$ 810,288.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 827,169.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 911,574.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 877,812.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 827,169.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 772,305.75
9	TXDOT 450	Pedestrian Rail	LF	438	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 38,544.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 44,676.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,560.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,610.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,750.00
10	TXDOT 544	SGT TYP II	EA	4	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
11	516	Flex Beam Guardrail including mow strip	LF	405	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,375.00
12	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Terminal Section (Blunt End)	EA	4	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	530	Concrete Curb	LF	10,916	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,664.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 36,022.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,015.20	\$ 4.05	\$ 44,209.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,748.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 32,202.20
14	535	Concrete Median Pavement (6" Thick)	SY	24	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 2,580.00
15	536	Coloring Concrete Median (Black)	SY	24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
Subtotal						\$ 1,064,856.00		\$ 1,085,027.80		\$ 1,255,961.20		\$ 1,142,673.20		\$ 1,074,552.00		\$ 1,088,814.35
C	STORM SEWER															
16	429	Trench Safety System	LF	2327	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,163.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 232.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,908.75
17	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (24")	LF	1631	\$ 78.00	\$ 127,218.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,325.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 99,491.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 119,878.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 125,587.00	\$ 60.85	\$ 99,246.35
18	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (30")	LF	391	\$ 104.00	\$ 40,664.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 40,664.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 32,844.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 36,949.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,017.00	\$ 82.15	\$ 32,120.65
19	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, CL III, Rubber Gaskets (36")	LF	244	\$ 134.00	\$ 32,696.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 27,572.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 107.95	\$ 26,339.80
20	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe-Pre-Coated-Galvanized (16 Gauge) (24")	LF	61	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,819.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,087.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 4,666.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 4,080.90
21	463	Precast SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (P)	EA	4	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	471	Precast Concrete Manhole (All Depths)	EA	7	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
23	471	Precast Concrete Manhole on Reinforced Concrete Box	EA	3	\$ 2,759.00	\$ 8,277.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 5,025.00
24	472	Precast Concrete Type 'B-B' Inlet (Modified)(All Depths)	EA	12	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 35,820.00
25	480	Concrete Box Culvert (5' X 4')	LF	535	\$ 281.00	\$ 150,335.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 170,130.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 147,125.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 170,130.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 176,550.00	\$ 339.45	\$ 181,605.75
26	480	Concrete Box Culvert (10' X 5')	LF	500	\$ 729.00	\$ 364,500.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 317,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 715.15	\$ 357,575.00
27	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	CY	174	\$ 222.00	\$ 38,628.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 68,730.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 60,030.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 117,450.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 30,145.50
28	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	CY	172	\$ 99.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 32,852.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 25,112.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 262.75	\$ 45,193.00
29	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=9 FT)(LW=175 FT)	EA	1	\$ 112,433.00	\$ 112,433.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 186,500.00	\$ 186,500.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 158,750.00	\$ 158,750.00
30	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=9.5 FT)(LW=18 FT)	EA	1	\$ 9,749.00	\$ 9,749.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 70,250.00	\$ 70,250.00
31	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6.5 FT)(LW=87 FT)	EA	1	\$ 31,962.00	\$ 31,962.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 95,150.00	\$ 95,150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 74,500.00
32	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6.5 FT)(LW=115 FT)	EA	1	\$ 42,918.00	\$ 42,918.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 107,850.00	\$ 107,850.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 85,750.00
Subtotal						\$ 1,056,408.50		\$ 1,085,943.00		\$ 1,079,596.00		\$ 1,368,409.20		\$ 1,555,471.00		\$ 1,233,110.70

BID TABLUATION

Project Name:

Sansbury Boulevard from Williams Way Blvd to Grand Estates Dr

Bid No:

18-064

Project No:

13111

Date to Advertise:

5/22/2018

Bid Opening Date:

					TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc.		ISI Contracting, Inc.		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Triple B Services, LLP		Durwood Greene Construction Company		Harris Construction Company, LTD	
					Grand Total=	\$ 2,649,383.46	Grand Total=	\$ 2,807,115.20	Grand Total=	\$ 2,810,984.00	Grand Total=	\$ 2,912,430.05	Grand Total=	\$ 3,189,598.00	Grand Total=	\$ 3,307,594.80
Item No	Spec No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
D	<u>SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS</u>															
33	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	3	\$ 407.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	398	\$ 0.76	\$ 302.48	\$ 0.70	\$ 278.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 278.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 298.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 696.50
35	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Apply (15' over 40')	LF	2074	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,576.24	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,451.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,451.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,555.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,629.50
36	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	514	\$ 1.53	\$ 786.42	\$ 1.40	\$ 719.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,184.50
37	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	420	\$ 3.29	\$ 1,381.80	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00
38	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply	LF	278	\$ 6.59	\$ 1,832.02	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,695.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,473.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,224.00
39	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Apply	EA	6	\$ 176.48	\$ 1,058.88	\$ 163.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
40	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Apply	EA	6	\$ 152.95	\$ 917.70	\$ 141.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
41	663	Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (W)	EA	67	\$ 4.71	\$ 315.57	\$ 4.40	\$ 294.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 251.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 318.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 402.00
42	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	205	\$ 4.71	\$ 965.55	\$ 4.40	\$ 902.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 973.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,845.00
43	663	Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yellow)	LF	980	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,038.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 882.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,715.00
Subtotal						\$ 11,396.46		\$ 10,552.60		\$ 10,251.05		\$ 11,219.00		\$ 18,247.00		\$ 20,796.50
E	<u>TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN</u>															
44	671	Traffic Control	MO	6	\$ 631.00	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 24,330.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
Subtotal						\$ 3,786.00		\$ 24,300.00		\$ 24,330.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 16,200.00		\$ 15,000.00
F	<u>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>															
45	162	Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb)	SY	1609	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,436.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,309.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,631.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,838.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,045.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,654.00
46	165	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	4.25	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 6,026.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 7,696.75	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 16,150.00
47	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (Install, remove and replace)	LF	2646	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 12,833.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,630.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,969.00
48	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I, with Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	23	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
49	724	Stablized Construction Access (TY I)	SY	269	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,573.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,836.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,304.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,842.00
50	Project Manual	TD PES General Permit No. TXR150000; Notice of Intent(NOI) Application Fee (\$325) (Contractor's NOI)	LS	1	\$ 382.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	750	Rock Filter Dams (Type 2)	LF	215	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 28,595.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 602,000.00
Subtotal						\$ 39,011.50		\$ 41,710.30		\$ 38,049.75		\$ 57,154.25		\$ 51,053.00		\$ 639,265.00